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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120
	





IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE


August 9, 2017
Docket No. A-2017-2617261
Utility Code: 110500
CERTIFIED

CHRISTOPHER T WRIGHT
POST & SCHELL P C
17 NORTH SECOND STREET 12TH FLOOR
HARRISBURG PA 17101-1601

Re:  	Letter of Notification of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval to Rebuild the Approximately 9.8 Mile Jackson-Gilbert #1 and #2 138 kV Transmission Line in Chestnuthill, Jackson, and Polk Townships, Monroe County, Pennsylvania.  

Dear Mr. Wright:

On August 1, 2017, PPL Electric Utilities Corporation (PPL Electric) filed a Letter of Notification (LON) for approval to rebuild approximately 9.8 miles of existing 138 kV transmission line in Chestnuthill, Jackson, and Polk Townships, Monroe County, Pennsylvania.  In order for us to complete our analysis of the subject agreement, the Bureau of Technical Utility Services requires answers to the enclosed data requests.  This information is necessary for completion of our review of the filing.  

Please be advised that you are directed to forward the requested information to the Commission within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter.  Failure to respond may result in the LON being denied.  As well, if PPL Electric has decided to withdraw its filing, please reply notifying the Commission of such a decision.

Please forward the information to the Secretary of the Commission at the address listed below.  When submitting documents, all documents requiring notary stamps must have original signatures.  Please note that some responses may be e-filed to your case, http://www.puc.pa.gov/efiling/default.aspx.   A list of document types allowed to be e-filed can be found at http://www.puc.pa.gov/efiling/DocTypes.aspx.  

	Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

	Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

	400 North Street

	Harrisburg, PA 17120



 Your answers should be verified per 52 Pa Code § 1.36.  Accordingly, you must provide the following statement with your responses:

I, ________________, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter.  I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

The blank should be filled in with the name of the appropriate company representative, and the signature of that representative should follow the statement.

In addition, to expedite analysis of the LON, please also e-mail the information to 
Jordan Van Order at jvanorder@pa.gov.  Please direct any questions to Jordan Van Order, Bureau of Technical Utility Services, at jvanorder@pa.gov (preferred) or 717-787-8763.  

[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]
							Sincerely,



							Rosemary Chiavetta  
							Secretary  

Enclosure 

	 



























Bureau of Technical Utility Services
Data Request
Docket No. A-2017-2617261


A-l 	Please provide a Certificate of Service for the Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, William R. and Larry I. Altemose, Mario and Joann Dimascia, and Christopher L. and Christin Haley.

A-2	Reference the LON, Attachment 2, pages 2-1 and 2-2 stating that the existing right-of-way (ROW) generally varies from 50 to 125 feet in width and that six of the proposed structures will be relocated approximately 70 feet from the existing structure.  Please explain how these sections of the proposed project will be built within the existing ROW and meet all NESC clearance requirements.
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